
1/12/2021  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom (early)  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
670 Sydney Schulte NDP 22.53 (1) 23.72 (1) 46.25 1
509 Courtney Bailey CHS 22.67 (2) 24.04 (3) 46.71 2
508 Sydney Thomas CHS 23.09 (4) 24.18 (4) 47.27 3
511 Phoebe Savioe CHS 23.66 (8) 23.88 (2) 47.54 4
669 Delaney Flavin NDP 23.15 (5) 24.99 (7) 48.14 5
671 Claire Kirchner NDP 23.85 (11) 24.76 (6) 48.61 6
551 Katie Fodale RA 22.79 (3) 25.96 (10) 48.75 7
514 Trisha Verbeke CHS 23.38 (6) 25.50 (9) 48.88 8
510 Lyndsey Nicosia CHS 23.79 (10) 25.10 (8) 48.89 9
512 Maddie Leithauser CHS 24.69 (13) 25.98 (11) 50.67 10
673 Hailey Schindler NDP 24.62 (12) 27.00 (13) 51.62 11
674 Keely McLeod NDP 25.13 (15) 26.82 (12) 51.95 12
675 Amanda Roth NDP 26.15 (17) 27.81 (14) 53.96 13
609 Bianca Trihenea BH 26.84 (18) 28.45 (16) 55.29 14
513 Cameron Brosky CHS 24.72 (14) 31.98 (23) 56.70 15
553 Lexi Hazen RA 29.10 (20) 29.27 (18) 58.37 16
525 Alexia Kalush LO 28.49 (19) 31.04 (20) 59.53 17
523 Kendall Baker LO 30.00 (22) 30.84 (19) 60.84 18
524 Grace Guccione LO 30.18 (23) 31.06 (21) 61.24 19
522 Kendall Osborne LO 29.82 (21) 32.20 (25) 62.02 20
527 Alexa Mathes LO 31.56 (24) 31.97 (22) 63.53 21
555 Addison Grake RA 31.81 (25) 32.00 (24) 63.81 22
556 Vanessa Trevino RA 33.12 (27) 33.87 (28) 66.99 23
610 Leah Saltsman BH 34.13 (28) DSQ 34
608 Maria Yankelvich BH 25.70 (16) DNF 34
606 Ava Richardson BH DSQ 28.03 (15) 34
672 Peyton Schindler NDP DNF 24.25 (5) 34
607 Brooke Green BH 23.63 (7) DNF 34
550 Rachel Dee RA DSQ 29.18 (17) 34
611 Ashley Kronenberg BH DSQ 33.51 (27) 34
554 Kyra Heinzmann RA 32.72 (26) DSQ 34
526 Emma Graham LO DSQ 33.49 (26) 34
552 Alyssa Fodale RA 23.72 (9) DNF 34
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1/12/2021  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom (early)  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
170 Jack Lintol NDP 21.04 (1) 21.26 (1) 42.30 1
52 Nathan Dehart RA 21.10 (2) 21.68 (4) 42.78 2
108 Hunter Halstead BH 21.47 (6) 21.40 (2.5) 42.87 3
51 Zeke King RA 21.14 (3) 22.05 (7) 43.19 4
53 Charlie Buckmaster RA 21.32 (5) 22.08 (8) 43.40 5.5
106 Matthew Coates BH 21.70 (7) 21.70 (5) 43.40 5.5
8 Luke Farella CHS 22.45 (15.5) 21.40 (2.5) 43.85 7
23 Ryan Stimac LO 21.99 (10) 22.17 (9) 44.16 8
107 Bode Iuppenlatz BH 21.97 (9) 22.22 (10) 44.19 9
50 Jacob Corsi RA 21.86 (8) 22.35 (11) 44.21 10
72 Hunter Hambrick EC 22.62 (20) 21.96 (6) 44.58 11
171 Chase Flavin NDP 22.28 (12) 22.73 (13) 45.01 12
54 Bryce Tapert RA 22.49 (18) 22.60 (12) 45.09 13
24 Phillip Antal LO 22.35 (13) 22.95 (16) 45.30 14
56 Isaac King RA 22.46 (17) 22.87 (14) 45.33 15
169 Kaden Hovey NDP 22.45 (15.5) 22.92 (15) 45.37 16
172 Teegan McLeod NDP 22.87 (24) 23.06 (17) 45.93 17
109 Max Scott BH 22.72 (21) 23.30 (18) 46.02 18
173 Nicholas Uhazie NDP 22.61 (19) 23.84 (20) 46.45 19
12 Noah Ostheimer CHS 22.76 (23) 23.79 (19) 46.55 20
71 Cade Parsons EC 23.47 (28) 24.54 (22) 48.01 21
174 Frank Roth NDP 23.14 (25) 25.12 (25) 48.26 22
22 Andreas Griesser LO 23.61 (29) 24.70 (23) 48.31 23
112 Jacob Saltsman BH 24.13 (30) 24.19 (21) 48.32 24
163 Nicholas Hoult WU 25.28 (33) 26.03 (26) 51.31 25
28 Emiliano Ibarra LO 25.60 (34) 26.48 (29) 52.08 26
73 Greg Cothron EC 26.33 (35) 26.20 (27) 52.53 27
110 Henry Baessler BH 22.08 (11) 30.50 (32) 52.58 28
70 John Suran EC 25.14 (32) 27.49 (30) 52.63 29
14 Sawyer Haiss CHS 29.92 (38) 24.84 (24) 54.76 30
9 Andrew Roeser CHS 21.16 (4) 35.00 (35) 56.16 31
111 Owen Cleary BH 23.25 (27) 33.38 (34) 56.63 32
74 Blaise Cerne EC 28.86 (37) 28.85 (31) 57.71 33
13 David Robinson CHS 36.25 (42) 26.31 (28) 62.56 34
164 Alex Hines WU 31.17 (41) 31.41 (33) 62.58 35
76 Stephanie Suran EC 30.75 (40) 41.38 (36) 72.13 36
11 Andrew Foyteck CHS 22.75 (22) 52.07 (38) 74.82 37
168 Samantha Schihl WU 44.40 (44) 50.37 (37) 94.77 38
165 Drew Budzynski WU DNS DNS 50
162 Logan Stretten WU DSQ 1:14.16 (39) 50
25 Evan Kelly LO 27.06 (36) DSQ 50
27 Liam Kelly LO DNS DNF 50
75 Jake Jackson EC 30.73 (39) DNF 50
175 Benjamin Pocius NDP DNS DNS 50
166 Avery Stretten WU DSQ 1:26.55 (40) 50
10 Gunnar Karlstrom CHS 22.44 (14) DNF 50
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1/12/2021  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom (early)  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
167 Nathan Giles WU 36.29 (43) DNF 50
26 Austin Martinec LO 24.68 (31) DNF 50
55 Alex Snook RA 23.17 (26) DNF 50
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1/12/2021  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom (early)  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 509 Courtney Bailey 22.67 (2) 24.04 (3) 46.71 2 * 17
508 Sydney Thomas 23.09 (4) 24.18 (4) 47.27 3 *
511 Phoebe Savioe 23.66 (8) 23.88 (2) 47.54 4 *
514 Trisha Verbeke 23.38 (6) 25.50 (9) 48.88 8 *
510 Lyndsey Nicosia 23.79 (10) 25.10 (8) 48.89 9
512 Maddie Leithauser 24.69 (13) 25.98 (11) 50.67 10
513 Cameron Brosky 24.72 (14) 31.98 (23) 56.70 15

2 NDP 670 Sydney Schulte 22.53 (1) 23.72 (1) 46.25 1 * 23
669 Delaney Flavin 23.15 (5) 24.99 (7) 48.14 5 *
671 Claire Kirchner 23.85 (11) 24.76 (6) 48.61 6 *
673 Hailey Schindler 24.62 (12) 27.00 (13) 51.62 11 *
674 Keely McLeod 25.13 (15) 26.82 (12) 51.95 12
675 Amanda Roth 26.15 (17) 27.81 (14) 53.96 13
672 Peyton Schindler DNF 24.25 (5) 34

3 RA 551 Katie Fodale 22.79 (3) 25.96 (10) 48.75 7 * 68
553 Lexi Hazen 29.10 (20) 29.27 (18) 58.37 16 *
555 Addison Grake 31.81 (25) 32.00 (24) 63.81 22 *
556 Vanessa Trevino 33.12 (27) 33.87 (28) 66.99 23 *
554 Kyra Heinzmann 32.72 (26) DSQ 34
550 Rachel Dee DSQ 29.18 (17) 34
552 Alyssa Fodale 23.72 (9) DNF 34

4 LO 525 Alexia Kalush 28.49 (19) 31.04 (20) 59.53 17 * 74
523 Kendall Baker 30.00 (22) 30.84 (19) 60.84 18 *
524 Grace Guccione 30.18 (23) 31.06 (21) 61.24 19 *
522 Kendall Osborne 29.82 (21) 32.20 (25) 62.02 20 *
527 Alexa Mathes 31.56 (24) 31.97 (22) 63.53 21
526 Emma Graham DSQ 33.49 (26) 34

5 BH 609 Bianca Trihenea 26.84 (18) 28.45 (16) 55.29 14 * 116
608 Maria Yankelvich 25.70 (16) DNF 34 *
607 Brooke Green 23.63 (7) DNF 34 *
610 Leah Saltsman 34.13 (28) DSQ 34
606 Ava Richardson DSQ 28.03 (15) 34 *
611 Ashley Kronenberg DSQ 33.51 (27) 34
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1/12/2021  Pine Knob High School League - Varsity Slalom (early)  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RA 52 Nathan Dehart 21.10 (2) 21.68 (4) 42.78 2 * 21.5
51 Zeke King 21.14 (3) 22.05 (7) 43.19 4 *
53 Charlie Buckmaster 21.32 (5) 22.08 (8) 43.40 5.5 *
50 Jacob Corsi 21.86 (8) 22.35 (11) 44.21 10 *
54 Bryce Tapert 22.49 (18) 22.60 (12) 45.09 13
56 Isaac King 22.46 (17) 22.87 (14) 45.33 15
55 Alex Snook 23.17 (26) DNF 50

2 BH 108 Hunter Halstead 21.47 (6) 21.40 (2.5) 42.87 3 * 35.5
106 Matthew Coates 21.70 (7) 21.70 (5) 43.40 5.5 *
107 Bode Iuppenlatz 21.97 (9) 22.22 (10) 44.19 9 *
109 Max Scott 22.72 (21) 23.30 (18) 46.02 18 *
112 Jacob Saltsman 24.13 (30) 24.19 (21) 48.32 24
110 Henry Baessler 22.08 (11) 30.50 (32) 52.58 28
111 Owen Cleary 23.25 (27) 33.38 (34) 56.63 32

3 NDP 170 Jack Lintol 21.04 (1) 21.26 (1) 42.30 1 * 46
171 Chase Flavin 22.28 (12) 22.73 (13) 45.01 12 *
169 Kaden Hovey 22.45 (15.5) 22.92 (15) 45.37 16 *
172 Teegan McLeod 22.87 (24) 23.06 (17) 45.93 17 *
173 Nicholas Uhazie 22.61 (19) 23.84 (20) 46.45 19
174 Frank Roth 23.14 (25) 25.12 (25) 48.26 22
175 Benjamin Pocius DNS DNS 50

4 LO 23 Ryan Stimac 21.99 (10) 22.17 (9) 44.16 8 * 71
24 Phillip Antal 22.35 (13) 22.95 (16) 45.30 14 *
22 Andreas Griesser 23.61 (29) 24.70 (23) 48.31 23 *
28 Emiliano Ibarra 25.60 (34) 26.48 (29) 52.08 26 *
25 Evan Kelly 27.06 (36) DSQ 50
27 Liam Kelly DNS DNF 50
26 Austin Martinec 24.68 (31) DNF 50

5 EC 72 Hunter Hambrick 22.62 (20) 21.96 (6) 44.58 11 * 88
71 Cade Parsons 23.47 (28) 24.54 (22) 48.01 21 *
73 Greg Cothron 26.33 (35) 26.20 (27) 52.53 27 *
70 John Suran 25.14 (32) 27.49 (30) 52.63 29 *
74 Blaise Cerne 28.86 (37) 28.85 (31) 57.71 33
76 Stephanie Suran 30.75 (40) 41.38 (36) 72.13 36
75 Jake Jackson 30.73 (39) DNF 50

6 CHS 8 Luke Farella 22.45 (15.5) 21.40 (2.5) 43.85 7 * 88
12 Noah Ostheimer 22.76 (23) 23.79 (19) 46.55 20 *
14 Sawyer Haiss 29.92 (38) 24.84 (24) 54.76 30 *
9 Andrew Roeser 21.16 (4) 35.00 (35) 56.16 31 *
13 David Robinson 36.25 (42) 26.31 (28) 62.56 34
11 Andrew Foyteck 22.75 (22) 52.07 (38) 74.82 37
10 Gunnar Karlstrom 22.44 (14) DNF 50

7 WU 163 Nicholas Hoult 25.28 (33) 26.03 (26) 51.31 25 * 148
164 Alex Hines 31.17 (41) 31.41 (33) 62.58 35 *
168 Samantha Schihl 44.40 (44) 50.37 (37) 94.77 38 *
165 Drew Budzynski DNS DNS 50
167 Nathan Giles 36.29 (43) DNF 50 *
166 Avery Stretten DSQ 1:26.55 (40) 50
162 Logan Stretten DSQ 1:14.16 (39) 50
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